AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	CATION OF CONTRA	CT BPA NO.	1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE 1
AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. M005	3. EFFECTIVE DATE See Block 16C.	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE RE HR-08-712-008 09/28/2010	Q. NO.	5. PROJECT NIC (If applicable)
S. ISSUED BY CODE	3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 3100		CODE 3100 .
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Monique 9, Williams Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555	.on. Div. of Contract Mail Stop: TWD-0 Washington, DC 2		01-D10M	<u></u>
3. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	e and ZIP Code)		(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT	ATION NO.
PLANNING, INC.			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	,
5510 CHEROKEE AVE STE 120			10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. GS02F0002R NRC-DR-38-08-712	
ALEXANDRIA VA 223122320			10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	
ODE 196085977	FACILITY CODE		X 09-12-2008	
Am	E DESIGNATED FOR THE tue of this amendment you o makes reference to the solici 8415-5C1333, B8408, wount Obligated: \$40	RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRI lesire to change an offer aire tation and this amendment, 252A, 31X0200 0,000.00	OR TO THE HOUR AND DATE ady submitted, such change m	SPECIFIED MAY ay be made
	mmitment Number; HF		S/ORDERS,	
	HE CONTRACT/ORDER			
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify	authority) THE CHANGES SET FOI	RIHIN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE	CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA		HANGES (such as changes in	baying office, appropriation date, etc.)	
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:			
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X 52.	232-18 Availability	of Funds		- -
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is	s required to sign this docum	ent and return	copies to the issuing office.	
4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC he purpose of this modification number ption Year 2 of the contract for \$110,9 his modification also provides incremen 202,649:10 to \$242,649.10. eriod of Performance: 09/12/2008 - 09. otal Estimated Cost: \$321,816 (changed	05 is to correct th 985.50, which change ntal funding for the /11/2011 (unchanged)	e Total Estimated C s the Total Esimate	ost Amount as a result d Cost from \$210,830.4	0 to \$321,816.
otal Obligation: \$242,649.10 (changed				
lease see page 2 for specific changes.				
incost as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference	ced in item 9A or TOA, as heretofore ch	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
SA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	· .	16A.NAME AND TITLE OF CONT Monique B. Will Contracting Off	iams	,
GB. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR (Signature of person authorized to sign)	15C. DATE SIGNED		Contracting Officer)	16C. DATE SIGNED
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE			STANDA	RD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) of by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.243
			r resultu	

4 ¹ 4 1

- 1. 1.On page 1, Section A.2 CONSIDEATION AND OBLIGATION—DELIVERY ORDERS (JUN 1988) (a) (b) revise the first sentences to read as follows:
 - (a) The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the products/services ordered, delivered, and accepted under this contract is \$321,816.00.
 - (b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$242,649.10.
- On page 2, Section A.2 DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD (MAR 1987) ALTERNATE I (JUN 1988) the first sentence is revised as follows:

"The ordering period for this contract shall commence on September 12, 2008 and will expire on September 11, 2011."

3. On Section C.6 Availability of Funds for the Next Fiscal Year (APR 1984), revise to read the first sentence:

"Funds are not presently available for performance under this contract beyond September 11, 2011.

4. The following is a summary of obligations from the date of award through the date of this action:

FY2008 Obligations	\$ 82,000.00	
FY2009 Obligations	\$ 75,000.00	
FY2010 Obligations	\$ 85,649.10	93,830.40
Total Obligations to Date:	\$242,649.10	250,830.40

All Other Terms and Conditions Remain Unchanged.